The Company will enter into the acquisition of assets in the acquisition of ordinary shares of TAC Energy

Company Limited (“TAC”) with the following information

TAC information

Company Name TAC Energy Company Limited

Company Registration Date 29 October 2010

Registration No. 0105553134187

Business Type Operate business by holding shares in companies that

produce and sell electricity from co-generation power

Office Location ��/��,��/�� Soi Wiphawadee�� (Siamsamakee), Talad

Bangkhen, Laksi Bangkok

Issued and Paid Capital Baht 1,990,000,000.00

5

List of Director of TAC

Before entering into Transaction After entering into Transaction

Name Representative of Name Representative
of

1. Mr. Yuth Chinsupakul EP 1. Mr. Yuth Chinsupakul EP

2. Mr. Miyoshi Kamiya CHUBU 2. Mr. Watchara Achakornlak EP

3. Mr. Watchara Achakornlak EP 3. Mr.Arak Ratboriharn EP

4. Mr. Masamitsu Suda CHUBU 4. Mr.Phumiwat Nanthavanich EP

List of shareholder of  TAC

No. Shareholders

Before entering into
Transaction1/

After entering into
Transaction

No. of
shares
(shares)

Proportion
(Percent)

No. of
shares
(shares)

Proportion
(Percent)

1. Chubu Electric Power Thailand SPP B.V. 9,472,400 47.60

2. STC Energy Company Limited 7,880,400 39.60 7,880,400 39.60

3. Apex Energy Solution Company Limited 2,547,200 12.80 2,547,200 12.80

4. E-COGEN   9,472,400 47.60

Total 19,900,000 100.00 19,900,000 100.00
Remark: 1/ information as of 2 June 2021

Financial information

Summary of Statement of Financial Position and Income Statement of TAC as follows:

 (Unit: Million Baht)

Statement of Financial
Position

2018 2019 2020 Q2/2021

Total Asset 1,922.46   �,���.��   �,���.��   1,919.14

Total Liabilities 10.70   9.48   10.32   10.76

Total Shareholder’s Equity 1,911.77   1,909.83   1,908.86   1,908.37

Income Statement 2018 2019 2020 Q2/2021

Total Revenues 0.01   1.15   0.00   0.00